1	2020 RES-410
2	
3	AUTHORIZING DONATION OF FUNDS FOR MORTON FOREST
4 5	Sub. 1 to Res. 206, 1999-2000, Accepting Donation of Land, accepted the donation of
6 7	approximately 120 acres of land in the Town of Black Earth by Stephen Morton for development as Morton County Forest.
8	as mentan seamy rerest.
9	Since establishing Morton Forest, Stephen Morton has created an endowment with the Madison
10	Community Foundation to cover operating costs and also donated \$25,000 to create public
11	access to the property.
12	
13	Mr. Morton regularly donates additional funds for improvement of the park land including scenic
14	overlooks, trails and forest and prairie restoration. For 2021, Mr. Morton is donating an
15	additional \$15,000 for prairie restoration.
16	NOW THEREFORE BE IT RECOLVED II A II D. C. A D. A CO. A CO. A D. A
17	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Dane County Board of Supervisors and the
18	Dane County Executive hereby accept the \$15,000 in funds from Stephen Morton through the
19	Madison Community Foundation for prairie restoration at Morton Forest,
20 21	BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that account LWRPKOP 80127 Morton Forest MCT Revenue be
22	increased by \$15,000. LWRPKOP 20127 Morton Forest Maintenance expense shall be
23	increased by \$9,000, LWRPKOP 10079 LTE Land Management Expense be increased by
24	\$5,574 and LWRPKOP 10108 Social Security Expense be increased \$426, All funds shall
25	carry forward until expended.
26	

2020 RES-410